
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.912'l - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

Septenrber 22,2070

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Greg Helding, Chainnan
Public Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works

Change Order No. 2, Contract 2I-09 (K9-022) 2009 City Resurfacing,
Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor

We are submitting the Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $15,016.70.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $774,210.03 under Resolution No. 09-
1355 of Aprìl 20, 2009. This Change Order No. 2 brings the revised contract total to
$760,661.48.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

Richard M. Jones, pE
Commissioner of publìc Works

Thomas M. Eeg, p.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, p.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

Account No.

989.908.5220

l0- s 6âs

Description

Asphaj-t Resurfacì-ng

Cc: Joy Hansche

TOTAI,

Amount

$ 15,016.70

$ 15,016.70



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No.

Contractor Payne & Dolan, Inc.

2

21-09 (l(9-0221 2009 ctt
Funding Account (s)

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Add or delete the fol owtng items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

of Ch
Unit

otal
otal
;han

Res ur facin

Decre
lncrea
rein(

es
tn

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by _ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

Un
Cor

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Approved by:

its,
nple

Authorized by Resolution No:

Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

Page 1of 1

Engineer/Oepartment Head

Contractor

$

$

$

11 4,2I0 .03

Commiss¡oner of Public Works

Finance Director

-28 , 565 .25
145 644.t8

Date

Date

Date

o"t"-


